2025 Reading Plan

Day Biblical Passage Bible Talk Episode

Jan1 Genesis 1 1
2 Genesis 2 1
3 Genesis 3 1-2
4 Genesis 4 2
Sunday, Jan. 5

6 Genesis 5 2
7 Genesis 6 2-3
8 Genesis 7 3
9 Genesis 8 3
10 Genesis 9 3
1 Genesis 10 3
Sunday, Jan. 12

13 Genesis 11 3
14 Genesis 12 4
15 Genesis 13 4
16 Genesis 14 4
17 Genesis 15 5
18 Genesis 16 5
Sunday, Jan. 19

20 Genesis 17 5
21 Genesis 18 6
22 Genesis 19 6
23 Genesis 20 6
24 Genesis 21 7
25 Genesis 22 7
Sunday, Jan. 26

27 Genesis 23 7
28 Genesis 24 8
29 Genesis 25 8
30 Genesis 26 8
31 Genesis 27 9
Feb.1 Genesis28 9



Day Biblical Passage Bible Talk Episode
Sunday, Feb. 2

3 Genesis 29 10
4 Genesis 30 10
5 Genesis 31 10
6 Genesis 32 1
7 Genesis 33 1
8 Genesis 34 12
Sunday, Feb.9

10 Genesis 34 12
1 Genesis 36 12
12 Genesis 37 13
13 Genesis 38 13
14 Genesis 39 13
15 Genesis 40 14
Sunday, Feb. 16

17 Genesis 41 14
18 Genesis 42 15
19 Genesis 43 15
20 Genesis 44 17
21 Genesis 45 17
22 Genesis 46 18
Sunday, Feb.23

24 Genesis 47 18
25 Genesis 48 19
26 Genesis 49 19
27 Genesis 50 19-20
28 Exodus 1 21
March 1 Exodus 2 21
Sunday, March 2

3 Exodus 3 22
4 Exodus 4 22
5 Exodus 5 23
6 Exodus 6 23
7 Exodus 7 23



Day Biblical Passage
8 Exodus 8
Sunday, March 9
10 Exodus 9
1 Exodus 10
12 Exodus 11
13 Exodus 12
14 Exodus 13
15 Exodus 14
Sunday, March 16
17 Exodus 15
18 Exodus 16
19 Exodus 17
20 Exodus 18
21 Exodus 19

22 Exodus 20
Sunday, March 23

24 Exodus 21

25 Exodus 22

26 Exodus 23

27 Exodus 24

28 Exodus 25

29 Exodus 26-28
Sunday, March 30

31 Exodus 29-31
April 1  Exodus 32

2 Exodus 33

3 Exodus 34

4 Exodus 35-37
5 Exodus 38-40
Sunday, April 6

7 Leviticus 1-3
8 Leviticus 4-5
9 Leviticus 6-7

10 Leviticus 8
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1 Leviticus 9 37
12 Leviticus 10 37
Sunday, April 13

14 Leviticus 11-12 38
15 Leviticus 13-14 38
16 Leviticus 15 38
17 Leviticus 16 39
18 Leviticus 17 40
19 Leviticus 18 40
Sunday, April 20

21 Leviticus 19 40
22 Leviticus 20 40
23 Leviticus 21 41
24 Leviticus 22 41
25 Leviticus 23 41
26 Leviticus 24 41
Sunday, April 27

28 Leviticus 25 41
29 Leviticus 26 42
30 Leviticus 27 42
May1 Numbers1 43
2 Numbers 2 43
3 Numbers 3 43
Sunday May 4

5 Numbers 4 43
6 Numbers 5 44
7 Numbers 6 44
8 Numbers 7 44
9 Numbers 8 44
10 Numbers 9 45
Sunday, May 11

12 Numbers 10 45
13 Numbers 11 45

14 Numbers 12 46



Day Biblical Passage
15 Numbers 13

16 Numbers 14

17 Numbers 15
Sunday, May 18

19 Numbers 16

20 Numbers 17

21 Numbers 18

22 Numbers 19

23 Numbers 20
24 Numbers 21
Sunday, May 25

26 Numbers 22

27 Numbers 23
28 Numbers 24
29 Numbers 25
30 Numbers 26-27
31 Numbers 28-29
Sunday, June 1

2 Numbers 30-31
3 Numbers 32

4 Numbers 33

5 Numbers 34

6 Numbers 35

7 Numbers 36
June 8 - September 1
Sept. 2 Deuteronomy 1

3 Deuteronomy 2
4 Deuteronomy 3
5 Deuteronomy 4
6 Deuteronomy 5
Sunday, Sept. 7

8 Deuteronomy 6
9 Deuteronomy 7

10 Deuteronomy 8
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1 Deuteronomy 9
12 Deuteronomy 10
13 Deuteronomy 11
Sunday, Sept. 14

15 Deuteronomy 12
16 Deuteronomy 13
17 Deuteronomy 14
18 Deuteronomy 15
19 Deuteronomy 16
20  Deuteronomy 17
Sunday, Sept. 21

22 Deuteronomy 18
23 Deuteronomy 19
24 Deuteronomy 20
25 Deuteronomy 21
26 Deuteronomy 22
27 Deuteronomy 23
Sunday, Sept. 28

29 Deuteronomy 24
30  Deuteronomy 25
Oct.1 Deuteronomy 26
2 Deuteronomy 27
3 Deuteronomy 28
4 Deuteronomy 29
Sunday, Oct. 5

6 Deuteronomy 30
7 Deuteronomy 31
8 Deuteronomy 32
9 Deuteronomy 33
10 Deuteronomy 34

1 Joshua
Sunday, Oct. 12
13 Joshua 2

14 Joshua 3
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15 Joshua 4 65
16 Joshua 5 66
17 Joshua 6 66
18 Joshua 7 67
Sunday, Oct. 19

20 Joshua 8 67
21 Joshua 9 68
22 Joshua 10 68
23 Joshua 11-19 69
24 Joshua 20-21 69
25 Joshua 22 70
Sunday, Oct. 26

27 Joshua 23 70
28 Joshua 24 70
29 Judges 1 71
30 Judges 2 71
31 Judges 3 71-72
Nov.1 Judges 4 73
Sunday, Nov. 2

3 Judges 5 73
4 Judges 6 74
5 Judges 7 75
6 Judges 8 75
7 Judges 9 76
8 Judges 10 76
Sunday, Nov. 9

10 Judges 11 77
1 Judges 12 77
12 Judges 13 78
13 Judges 14 78
14 Judges 15 79
15 Judges 16 79

Sunday, Nov. 16
17 Judges 17 80
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18 Judges 18 80
19 Judges 19 81
20 Judges 20 81
21 Judges 21 81
22 82
Sunday, Nov. 23

Winter Break

Resources

Greg Alles - Lead Pastor greg@pillarchurchmke.org

Dave Cartwright - Pastoral Assistant
dave@pillarchurchmke.org

Bibles Available at the Back of the Sanctuary

Online Resources available through the Bible app or

biblegateway.com
Bible Talk Podcast:
https.//www.9marks.org/podcast/bible-talk/

You can find the episodes at the website above or on Spotify or

@
PILLAR

CHURCH

Apple Podcasts
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